BUSHING
ID
CABLE OD
Ripley Tools LLC
46 Nooks Hill Road, Cromwell, CT 06416
Phone: +1 (800) 528-8665        Fax: +1 (860)635-3631        Email: csr@ripley-tools.com        www.ripley-tools.com
Product Overview
The UtilityTool® US16 Drill Operated Jacket Removal Tool is used

US 16 tool           US16-7000
US 16 replacement blade  US16-7500
Ordering Information
Operating Instructions - Overhead Insulation Removal
Cable Bushing
1/0 17kv 6/1 ACSR 165 mil US16-7100-0775
336.4 MCM 17kv 18/1 ACSR 165 mil US16-7100-1050
336.4 MCM 17kv 30/7 ACSR 165 mil US16-7100-1125
653.9 MCM 17kv 18/3 ACSR 180 mil US16-7100-1350
1/0
35kv
6/1 ACSR 165 mil US16-7100-1075
336.4 MCM 35kv 18/1 ACSR 165 mil US16-7100-1350
336.4 MCM 35kv 30/7 ACSR 165 mil US15-7100-1425
US16-6000 table 12-02-21
In general, insulation removal is accomplished by the same procedure as jacket removal. Refer to the URD jacket removal steps 1-5.
1. Bushing selection. The US16 tool relies on an appropriate bushing fit and clearance to a cable's actual outer diameter. This cable
allowance will normally be about 1/32” and bushing sizing c an be referenced in the chart below.
2. Blade depth setting. Attach the bushing to the tool.  Insert the cable up to the cutting blade. Adjust the cutting blade to 1/32 - 1/16”